PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

11/163904

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| Volvo Car Corporation | 2005-10-28 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name | Street Address | Internal Address | City | State/Country | Postal Code |
|------------------------------|---|------------------|----------|---------------|----------------|
| Ford Global Technologies LLC | One Parklane Boulevard Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East | | Dearborn | MICHIGAN | 48126 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 3133227162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 028395

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 Matthew R. Mowers

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-11-03

Total Attachments: 1 source=volvoasgn.tif

CH \$40.00 061510 11

PATENT REEL: 016725 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

| I, the undersigned, hereby declare that I have assigned, without any reserve, all rights accruing from an invention filed as a United States Application |
|--|
| on |
| under number with the title RESTRAINT SYSTEM FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE |
| to: |
| Ford Global Technologies, LLC Suite 600, Parklane Towers East, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, USA |
| including my right to accrued damages, if any, referring to infringement during the time preceding the grant of the patent. |
| At the same time, I declare that this Assignment is to include the world-wide rights in the invention. |
| Place and date |
| Gothenburg the 28 October 2005 |
| Volvo Car Corporation Manuel M Jole |
| Signature of Assignor |
| Daniel M. Stock |
| Typed name |
| S-405 31 GÖTEBORG, Sweden Address of Assignor |
| ANGULODO OLA NOSIGILOI |

RECORDED: 11/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016725 FRAME: 0986